

SIKH RIDERS OF AMERICA

www.SikhRidersofAmerica.com

Non Profit Mission Statement

300 Bear Mountain Blvd, Arvin, California 93203 Contact: Gurinder Singh (661) 873-5181

'Sikh Riders of America' is a non-profit organization that offers Awareness, Understanding and Support for the Sikh Religion and the Sikh Community. Sikh Riders of America was established in 2012 and located in Arvin, California, and has been doing a commendable job in improving the awareness of the Sikh Religion and the Sikh Community. The Sikh Riders of America has improved community knowledge and understanding of the Sikh Religion by becoming involved in the community and-in the fund raising for Natural Disasters.

The Mission of "Sikh Riders of America" is to serve as a non-profit support center for Natural Disasters in the United States of America and abroad, having members that are able and willing to help in Fund Raising Events. The Sikh Riders of America wishes to bring awareness to their religion, by Events and Fund Raising, The Organization of Sikh Members is PROUD to be in The United States of America and wishes to share their experiences and cultures with the Community in which they live.

The "Organization" of Sikh Riders of America, hopes to help educate the community regarding the Sikh religion so that the community has a better understanding of the Sikh religion.

The "Organization" of Sikh Riders of America also promotes goodwill and disaster relief here in the United States and in other Countries, by the "Events" that their members participate in during Fund Raisers to help in these disasters.



SIKH RIDERS OF AMERICA <u>Membership Application</u>

Make your payment payable to: Sikh Riders of America and mail it to 300 Bear Mountain Blvd, Arvin, CA 93203

to submit this application of America. By submitting	Membership to become	me an acti		h Riders
abide by all the Rules and R				C
Name: First	Middle		Last	
Adddess:				
City	State	Zip Co	de	
Date of Birth				
Driver's License No	S	state	Class	
Phone No	Email			
Emergency Contact, Name		Rel	ationship	
Our Members will not be inv	olved in ANY ILLEGA	L ACTIVI	ΓY or belongs to ANY (<u>GANG.</u>
Motorcycle Make	Model		Year	
Other club Membership (s)	held			
Have you been arrested for a	=			
Have you ever been convict	ed of a Felony? Yes/N	Ло		

Each Rider/Member is responsible for his/her own Riding Gear and Transportation; each Rider/Member will maintain his/her equipment to the standard of the Sikh Riders of America Club, NO ONE EXCEPT A MEMBER SHALL WEAR AN AUTHORIZED JACKET OR ANY OTHER CLOTHING OF SIKH RIDERS OF AMERICA. Each Member/Rider will also be responsible to carry his/her own Insurance. SIKH RIDERS OF AMÉRICA is not responsible or liable for any Accident/Injury regardless of fault/cause of any Member or ANY PERSON and or any Property damage caused by a Member or Members. Ride along are permitted however, the individual or individuals must be covered under the insurance of The Individual Member in which, they are riding with, and by doing so each Ride Along shall indemnify and hold harmless the SIKH RIDERS OF AMERICA.

In consideration for being granted membership in the Sikh Riders of America and in consideration of being permitted to participate in any and all Club sponsored activities (collectively, the "Events"). I agree to the following:

- 1. <u>Membership</u>. I agree to the following to maintain my Membership with the Sikh Riders of America and/or Association
- (a). I Agree to participate in at least one Sikh Motorcycle Ride per year.
- (b) I Agree to pay my Life Time Membership fee of <u>\$100.00</u> (One Hundred American Dollars) forthwith, upon being accepted into the Sikh Riders of America.
- (c). I Agree to Participate in the Fund Raising supported and/sponsored by the Sikh Riders of America.
- (d). I Agree to support and/or participate the Sikh Riders of America, in the Event of Any Natural Disaster, here and abroad, whenever possible.
- (e). I Agree to help bring awareness to the SIKH RELIGION and, also for the Awareness of Proud American Citizens.
- (f). I Agree that at any time the Sikh Riders of America Organization may expel me from the "Event" on a temporary basis or permanent basis.
- 2. <u>Liability Release and Assumption of Risk.</u> I understand that my participation in an Event can expose me to dangers both from known and unanticipated risk, including but not limited to, risk associated with riding my motorcycle to, from or during an Event or interaction with persons, including other members or other persons at an Event. I willingly and voluntarily assume all such risk, including those of loss, damage or injury, including death, to myself and/or co-riders/ride-along and/or my property from any cause whatsoever. Moreover, acknowledging that such risk exist, I for myself my heirs, personal representatives, and assigns, hereby release, discharge and hold harmless the SIKH RIDERS OF AMERICA and any of its affiliates, the promoters, the land owners, and the sponsors, if any co-hosting an Event, the owners and representatives, agents, members, successor, assigns, affiliates, and employees of all of them (collectively "Released Parties") from any and all claims or liability for personal injury, including death, or property damage I may suffer resulting from, arising in connection with, or related to the Event, including but not limited to, any claims arising out of the conduct of

any Event or Event related activity. I specifically release the Released Parties and each of them for the negligence, in any form of any or all of the Released Parties.

In signing this release, I FULLY RECOGNIZE THAT IF I and/or MY CO-RIDER/RIDE ALONG ARE HURT AND/OR MY PROPERTY IS DAMAGED/DESTROYED IN CONNECTION WITH THE EVENT, I WILL HAVE NO RIGHT TO MAKE A CLAIM OR FILE A LAW SUIT AGAINST THE RELEASED PARTIES HEREIN, EVEN IF ONE OR MORE OF THEM CAUSED MY DEATH, INJURY OR DAMAGE, EITHER DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY.

- 3. <u>Indemnification</u>. I agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Released Parties, individually and/or collectively from all lawsuits, claims, damages, cost, and attorney's fees that arise out of my presence or conduct at any Event and/or my violation or my representative's violation of any provision of this Application. This provision will apply regardless of whether or not the lawsuit, claims, damages, cost and/or attorney fees arise out of the negligence, in any form, of any of the Released Parties. As I am releasing any claim my family, guardian, representative and/or estate might wish to make by reason of my injury/injuries or death.
- 4. <u>Insurance Responsibility</u>. I understand that the Sikh Motorcycle and/or Association provide neither motor vehicle liability Insurance, Health and/or Life Insurance. I assume all responsibility for my doctor and/or hospital expenses and in the event of death I assume all responsibility of my burial wishes, and any loss or injury to my personal property or myself in which I may become involved in by reason of participating in an Event.

I authorize Sikh Riders of America and/or Association to have my email address, mailing address, phone numbers, and emergency Contact information for club purpose only (mailing and Contact purpose). Also, by signing below I give full authorization to post my photos on Club's website and social networks such as Facebook account. I fully understand the bylaws of the Club including the disciplinary clause and will abide by them. Aforesaid information declared by me is correct and lastly to the best of my knowledge.

Date:	Applicant Signature:		
Printed Name of Applicant:			
Witnessed By:	Signature		
Witnessed By:	Signature		

For Office Use Only

Authorized Signature:	Date:			
-				
Membership ID Number:	Dues paid: (cash)	(check)		